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NORTHERN INDUSTRIAL DISTRICT FELLMONGERIES, 
BOILING-DOWN WORKS, GLUE WORKS, ETC. EMPLOYEES

AMENDMENT OF AWARD 

In the Court of Arbitration of New Zealand, Northern Industrial District-In the matter 
of the Industrial Conciliation and Arbitration Act 1954; and in the matter of the 
Northern Industrial District Fellmongeries, Boiling-Down Works, Glue Works, etc. 
Employees Award, dated the 5th day of November 1969, and recorded in 69 Book of 
Awards p. 2309 

Upon reading the JOmt application made by the original parties to the Northern 
Industrial District Fellmongeries, Boiling-Down Works, etc. Employees Award, dated the 
5th day of November 1969: and upon being satisfied that the said parties are desirous 
that the award should be reviewed by it, The Court, in pursuance and exercise of the 
powers vested in it by section 162 (1) (b) of the Industrial Conciliation and Arbitration 
Act 1954, and with the consent of the said parties, doth hereby order as follows: 

1. That the said award shall be amended in the manner following: 
( 1) By deleting clause 3 and substituting therefor the following clause: 

"WAGES 

3. The following shall be the minimum rates of wages for the several classes of 
workers hereinafter specified: 

(a) In Fellmongeries
Piece and pie men 
Pullers 
Pelt classers and curers .. 
Lime dolly workers 
Machine and hand scudders on pelts 
Machine p elt-fleshers 
Painters 
Fleshing hands 
Pickle hands 
Wool scourers 
Wool driers .. 
All other workers 

(b) In Glue Works-
Glue boilers and evaporators .. 
Lime dolly workers 
Pickle hands 
All other hands 

(c) In Boiling-down Works, Organic Manure Works, 
and Fish Fertiliser Works-

Per Hour Per Week 
cents $ 

107.0 
103.9 
102.5 

99.5 
98.5 
98.5 
98.5 
96.9 
96.9 
96.9 
96.9 
92.2 

99.5 
99.5 
96.9 
96.2 

42.80 
41.56 
41.00 
39.78 
39.42 
39.42 
39.42 
38.77 
38.77 
38.77 
38.77 
38.46 

39.78 
39.78 
38.77 
38.46 

Worker in charge of cooking .. 100.4 40.17 
All other workers 99.0 39.60 

(NOTE-A weekly worker is a worker employed by the same employer for more than 
one month.)" 

(2) By deleting subclause (a) of clause 4 (Youths) and substituting therefor 
the following subclause: 

"(a) Youths may be employed at the following minimum rates of pay: 



Under 1 7 years of age .. 
17 to 17½ years of age .. 
17½ to 18 years of age .. 
18 to 18½ years of age .. 
18½ to 19 years of age .. 
19 to 20 years of age 
Thereafter adult rates." 
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Per Week 
$ 

19.96 
21.91 
23.87 
25.65 
28.24 
31.51 

(3) By deleting the figures and words "17th day of April 1971" where they 
appear in the enacting sheet and in clause 19 (Term of Award} and 
substituting therefor in each case the figures and words "31st day of 
May 1971". 

2. That this order shall come into force on the day of the date hereof, except 
that in so far as it relates to the rates of wages to be paid it shall be deemed to 
have come into force on the 1st day of July 1970. 

Dated this 3rd day of September 1970. 

A.P. BLAIR, Judge. 


