## NORTHERN INDUSTRIAL DISTRICT FELLMONGERIES, BOILING-DOWN WORKS, GLUE WORKS, ETC. EMPLOYEES— AMENDMENT OF AWARD

In the Court of Arbitration of New Zealand, Northern Industrial District—In the matter of the Industrial Conciliation and Arbitration Act 1954; and in the matter of the Northern Industrial District Fellmongeries, Boiling-Down Works, Glue Works, etc. Employees Award, dated the 5th day of November 1969, and recorded in 69 Book of Awards p. 2309

Upon reading the joint application made by the original parties to the Northern Industrial District Fellmongeries, Boiling-Down Works, etc. Employees Award, dated the 5th day of November 1969: and upon being satisfied that the said parties are desirous that the award should be reviewed by it, The Court, in pursuance and exercise of the powers vested in it by section 162 (1) (b) of the Industrial Conciliation and Arbitration Act 1954, and with the consent of the said parties, doth hereby order as follows:

- 1. That the said award shall be amended in the manner following:
  - (1) By deleting clause 3 and substituting therefor the following clause:

## "WAGES

3. The following shall be the minimum rates of wages for the several classes of workers hereinafter specified:

								Per Week	
							cents	\$	
(a) In	Fellmongeries-								
	Piece and pie men		••	••		••	107.0	42.80	
	Pullers		••	••		••	103.9	41.56	
	Pelt classers and cu	irers	••				102.5	41.00	
	Lime dolly worker	S					99.5	39.78	
	Machine and hand	scudo	ders of	n pelts	5		98.5	39.42	
	Machine pelt-fleshe	ers					98.5	39.42	
	Painters		••	••			98.5	39.42	
	Fleshing hands .		••				96.9	38.77	
	Pickle hands .						96.9	38.77	
	Wool scourers .			••			96.9	38.77	
	Wool driers						96.9	38.77	
	All other workers						92.2	38.46	
(b) In	Glue Works-								
	Glue boilers and ev	apora	ators			••	99.5	39.78	
	Lime dolly worker	S					99.5	39.78	
	Pickle hands .						96.9	38.77	
	All other hands .					••	96.2	38.46	
(c) In Boiling-down Works, Organic Manure Works,									
	and Fish Fertiliser								
	Worker in charge o	f coo	king				100.4	40.17	
	All other workers						99.0	39.60	
OTE	A		1	1			,	C	

(NOTE-A weekly worker is a worker employed by the same employer for more than one month.)"  ${}^{\prime\prime}$ 

(2) By deleting subclause (a) of clause 4 (Youths) and substituting therefor the following subclause:

<sup>&</sup>quot;(a) Youths may be employed at the following minimum rates of pay:

				Per Week \$
Under 17 years of age			 	19.96
17 to 171/2 years of age			 	21.91
171/2 to 18 years of age			 	23.87
18 to 181/2 years of age	••	••	 	25.65
181/2 to 19 years of age	••	••	 ••	28.24
19 to 20 years of age	••	••	 ••	31.51
Thereafter adult rates."				

- (3) By deleting the figures and words "17th day of April 1971" where they appear in the enacting sheet and in clause 19 (Term of Award) and substituting therefor in each case the figures and words "31st day of May 1971".
- 2. That this order shall come into force on the day of the date hereof, except that in so far as it relates to the rates of wages to be paid it shall be deemed to have come into force on the 1st day of July 1970.

Dated this 3rd day of September 1970.

A.P. BLAIR, Judge.